The following table represents our pro-forma capitalization assuming the completion of the public offerings of the
convertible senior notes and common stock noted above as well as the impact of the adoption of FSP APB 14-1. FSP
APB 14-1 applies to convertible debt instruments and requires that the liability and equity components of convertible
debt instruments within the scope be separately accounted for in a manner that reflects the entity�s nonconvertible debt
borrowing rate. This requires an allocation of the convertible debt proceeds between the liability component and the
embedded conversion option (i.e., the equity component). The difference between the principal amount of the debt
and the amount of the proceeds allocated to the liability component will be reported as a debt discount and
subsequently amortized to earnings over the instrument�s expected life using the

79

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 151

Table of Contents

effective interest method. FSP APB 14-1 is effective for our fiscal year beginning January 1, 2009 and will be applied
retrospectively to all periods presented.

Total Capitalization as of December 31, 2008
Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Actual Adjustments Balance

Cash, cash equivalents, marketable securities and other short-term
instruments $ 447 $ 1,737 $ 2,184

Long-term debt, including current portion:
3.00% Convertible Senior Notes due 2012 $ � $ 444 $ 444
1.250% Convertible Senior Notes due 2014 575 (127) 448
1.625% Convertible Senior Notes due 2017 575 (174) 401
Other debt 2,390 � 2,390

Total long-term debt $ 3,540 $ 143 $ 3,683

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock $ 709 $ 55 $ 764
Additional paid-in capital 6,639 1,444 8,083
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (253) � (253)
Retained earnings (deficit) 7 (30) (23)

Total stockholders� equity $ 7,102 $ 1,469 $ 8,571

Total capitalization $ 10,642 $ 1,612 $ 12,254

Cash flows are expected to be impacted by variations in the realized spot price of gold and copper. For information on
the sensitivity of our Net cash provided by operating activities to metal prices, see Item 7A, Quantitative and
Qualitative Disclosures about Market Risk.

Cash flows are also expected to be impacted by variations in foreign currency exchange rates in relation to the
U.S. dollar, particularly with respect to the Australian and New Zealand dollars. Accordingly, we have entered into
derivative instruments to reduce the volatility of Costs applicable to sales in Australia/New Zealand. For information

[…]

The following table represents the pro-forma capitalization of the Company assuming the completion of the public
offerings of the convertible senior notes and common stock noted above as well as the impact of the adoption of FSP
APB 14-1. FSP APB 14-1 applies to convertible debt instruments and requires that the liability and equity components
of convertible debt instruments within the scope be separately accounted for in a manner that reflects the entity�s
nonconvertible debt borrowing rate. This requires an allocation of the convertible debt proceeds between the liability
component and the embedded conversion option (i.e., the equity component). The difference between the principal
amount of the debt and the amount of the proceeds allocated to the liability component will be reported as a debt
discount and subsequently amortized to earnings over the instrument�s expected life using the effective interest
method. FSP APB 14-1 is effective for the Company�s fiscal year beginning January 1, 2009 and will be applied
retrospectively to all periods presented.

Total Capitalization as of
December 31, 2008
Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

Actual Adjustments Balance

Cash, cash equivalents, marketable securities and other short-term
instruments $ 447 $ 1,737 $ 2,184

Long-term debt, including current portion:
3.00% Convertible Senior Notes due 2012 $ � $ 444 $ 444
1.250% Convertible Senior Notes due 2014 575 (127) 448
1.625% Convertible Senior Notes due 2017 575 (174) 401
Other debt 2,392 � 2,392

Total long-term debt $ 3,542 $ 143 $ 3,685

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock $ 709 $ 55 $ 764
Additional paid-in capital 6,639 1,444 8,083
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (253) � (253)
Retained earnings (deficit) 7 (30) (23)

Total stockholders� equity $ 7,102 $ 1,469 $ 8,571

Total capitalization $ 10,644 $ 1,612 $ 12,256

176

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 324

Table of Contents

ITEM 9. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND
FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE

None.

ITEM 9A. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

During the fiscal period covered by this report, the Company�s management, with the participation of the Chief
Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of the Company, carried out an evaluation of the effectiveness of the
design and operation of the Company�s disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in Rules 13a-15(e) and
15d-15(e) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the �Exchange Act�)). Based on such evaluation, the